503123086 01/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3169694

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SYNCOAL SOLUTIONS INC.	12/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPECIALTY APPLICATIONS OF WYOMING, LLC
Street Address:	23 COUNTRY ESTATES DRIVE
City:	SHERIDAN
State/Country:	WYOMING
Postal Code:	82801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8371041

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (406)294-9002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4062949000

Email: toni@teaselaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANTOINETTE M. TEASE

Address Line 1: PO BOX 51016

Address Line 4: BILLINGS, MONTANA 59105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SYNCOAL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTOINETTE M. TEASE
SIGNATURE:	/Antoinette M. Tease/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503123086 REEL: 034634 FRAME: 0979

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For value received as set forth below, Syncoal Solutions Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 810 Coffeen Avenue, Sheridan, WY 82801, does hereby seil, assign and transfer to Specialty Applications of Wyorning, LLC (the "Company") with offices at 23 Country Estates Drive Sheridan Wyoming 82801, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions, patents and patent application set forth on Schedule I attached hereto (collectively the "Patents") and its entire rights and privileges in said Patents and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States or elsewhere in the world for said inventions; and I also hereby seil, assign and transfer, to the Company and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, if any, in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including any rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and any rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

Assignor by these presents does authorize the Company to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of the Company to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Assignor requests that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to the Company in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as the Company may designate.

Assignor agrees that, when requested, it shall assist and cooperate with the Company and/or with any attorney or other agent appointed by the Company to prepare and file any other patent application, including any non-provisional patent application, relating to said inventions, which may be necessary, desirable or convenient to perfect or secure the Company's rights in said inventions.

Assignor agree that, when requested, it shall, without charge to the Company but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

ASSIGNOR:

Syncoal Solutions Inc.

By: Authorized Signal Ory

PATENT REEL: 034634 FRAME: 0980

STATE OF COLORPOR	
COLLECTY OF CHAVER.	

On the Ziday of December, 2014, before me personally came <u>Throne's Swatter Sec</u> to me known, and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for and on behalf of Syncoal Solutions Inc.

MELISA LIMBANANIA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20134056721 NY COMMISSIONE EXPRESSIONICIANI (S. 1

> PATENT REEL: 034634 FRAME: 0981

SCHEDULE

U.S.Patent No. 8,371,041 82 February 12, 2013 Title: Apparatus for Upgrading Coal

U.S.Patent No: 8,671,586 B2 March 18, 2014 Title: Apparatus for Upgrading Coal and Method of Using Same

Mongolian Patent No. 3699 December 23, 2011 Title: Apparatus for Upgrading Coal and Method of Using Same

Chinese Patent No. 2009801016239.2 December 30, 2011 Title: Apparatus for Upgrading Coal and Method of Using Same

PATENT REEL: 034634 FRAME: 0982

RECORDED: 01/05/2015